STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Webb Lake Burnett County

The Board of Review of the Town of Webb Lake, Burnett County, Wisconsin, will meet on June 2, 2023, at 5 PM, at the Webb Lake Town Hall for the purpose of calling the board of review into session during the 30-day period beginning on the 2nd Monday of May, pursuant to s. 70.47 (1), Wis. stats.

Pursuant to s. 70.45, Wis. stats., the Town of Webb Lake assessment roll for the year 2022 assessment will be open for examination on the 26th day of May, 2023, at the Webb Lake Town Hall from 5 PM to 7 PM. Instructional material about the assessment, how to file an objection, and board of review procedures under Wisconsin law will be available at that time.

Notice is hereby given this 12th day of April, 2023.

John Basill, On behalf of the Town of Webb Lake